
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM - 02 

 

REF NO.: Tender NO. BGL/649/2025-26                                             Dated: 30.04.2025 

 

To, 

All the Bidder’s 

 

Sub:- Corrigendum no.1  to E-tender No. BGL/649/2025-26 dt. 22.04.2025 for Group Medical Insurance coverage 
-Family Floater Policy for BGL Employees & Dependents at Hyderabad, Vijayawada and Kakinada  

Dear Sir, 

Please refer to our E-tender No . BGL/649/2025-26 dt. 22.04.2025 for Group Medical Insurance coverage -Family 
Floater Policy for BGL Employees & Dependents at Hyderabad, Vijayawada and Kakinada.  While on the subject, 
the following clarification/ corrigendum /bidders query replies Annexure-VI is issued may be noted for preparation 
of techno-Commercial bids.   

 

Please note that all the clarifications/corrigendum issued for the subject Tender Document shall form an integral 
part of Tender Document. Copies of all these communications and enclosures shall be submitted duly signed 
and stamped along with the technical bid. 

All other terms and conditions in the tender document remain unaltered. You are requested to take note of above 
and arrange to submit tender accordingly before the due date of submission.  Looking forward to your 
participation against the tender. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

For Bhagyanagar Gas Limited 

 

Manager(C&P) 

 



Sr.No Sec.No Page No
Tender Clause No. / 

Annexures
 Intial Tender Condition Revised Tender  Condition

1 Vol II of II Page no 37 
Annexure-III of Vol II 
of II

Annexure-III  
Claim MIS Summary as on 15.04.2025

Annexure-III  
Claim MIS Summary as on 29.04.2025

2 _ _ _ _
M/s. Visista Insurance Broking 
Services Pvt.Ltd. will be the authorized 
broker in this policy.

ANNEXURES: VI
TENDER NO: BGL/649/2025-26

Group Medical Insurance coverage -Family Floater Policy for BGL Employees & 
Dependents at Hyderabad, Vijayawada and Kakinada



 
 
 

26 
 

 
 
 

    ANNEXURE – III 
 

Claims MIS Summary as on 29-04-2025 

                

Group Name  Bhagyanagar Gas Ltd         

GHI Policy No 2816/70180998/01/000           
No of Self  68         No of Lives  244 

Policy from  08/05/2024       
Net 
Premium  

 
35,70,354  

Policy up to 07/05/2025       
Gross 
Premium  

 
42,13,023  

                

Claim Type  Claims Reported  Claims Paid  
Claims 

Closed/Repudiated 
Claims Outstanding 

  No  Amount  No  Amount  No No  Amount  

Cashless 
                

13  
  

12,87,589  
       

10  
     

8,63,218                      -                     3  
    

3,03,016  

Reimbursement 
                  

7  
    

6,81,165  
         

5  
     

4,27,325  
                    -                     2  

       
46,535  

Total  
                

20  
  

19,68,754  
       

15  
  

12,90,543  
                    -                     5  

    
3,49,551  

               

               

         
Claims Outstanding Break up        

Status 
No of 
Claim Amount   

    
Claim under 
query 

3 124226   
    

Under Process 2 225325       
Grand Total 5 349551       

         

 

 

 

                                Page  37 of 45 


		2025-04-30T22:51:52+0530


		2025-04-30T22:51:52+0530


		2025-04-30T22:51:52+0530




